Notice of Sale 1996 Spartan Fire Engine

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for purchase of a Fire Engine owned by the Corning Joint Fire District (CJFD) will be received by the Fire District until **Wednesday**, **August 16th, 2023 at 5:30pm**. The bids will then be opened as the first order of business at the CJFD Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting which commences at 5:30 pm that day at the North Corning Fire Department, Inc. (CJFD Station 43), 3344 Baker Street EXT, Corning, NY 14830.

Vehicle for Sale:

1996 Spartan chassis with Ferrara body; VIN 4S7DT9K06TC018322

Cummins 8.3/300HP engine, 3,986 miles

The vehicle has been regularly serviced, is in running condition, but the fire pump will <u>not</u> pass standard dry vacuum test parameters. The vehicle is being sold "As Is" with no explicit or implicit warranty of suitability for purpose or function. CJFD has a clear title for the vehicle. All portable equipment and tools will be removed from the vehicle prior to sale.

The vehicle will be available for inspection by appointment only at the North Corning Fire Department, Inc., 3344 Baker Street Extension, Corning, NY 14830.

Bid forms are available at the CJFD website (<u>www.corningifd.org</u>). Sealed bids can be mailed to the Corning Joint Fire District, 20 South Maple Street, Corning, NY 14830 or delivered to David Shafer, Chairman-Board of Fire Commissioners by contacting him <u>chairman@corningifd.org</u> Sealed bids may also be submitted in person on **Wednesday, August 16th, 2023 between 5pm and 5:30pm** at the meeting site at North Corning Fire Department, 3344 Baker St EXT, Corning. <u>CJFD reserves the right to reject any or all Bids.</u>

Questions should be directed to David Shafer, CJFD Chairman at: <u>chairman@cornigjfd.org</u>

Dated: August 2nd, 2023 David Shafer, Chairman Board of Fire Commissioners Corning Joint Fire District